

Beckwourth Fire District

Station 1 (530) 832-1008 Phone:

Fax: (530) 832-5828

E-mail: bfpd@beckwourthfire.com Web: www.beckwourthfire.com 180 Main St. Beckwourth, CA 96129

Board Members

Chairman **Daniel Smith**

Vice Chair Denisce Downs

Directors

Gay Miller John Randall Daniel Greenwood

> **Fire Chief Bret Russell**

Administrative Asst. Regina Martinez

> ISO "Class 4/6"

BUDGET NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Beckwourth Fire District will adopt a preliminary fiscal year 2021/2022 budget for: (1) Salaries and wages, (2) Services and Supplies, and (3) Fixed Assets. The preliminary budget can be inspected during weekdays (Monday thru Friday) at the FIRE STATION located at 180 Main Street, Beckwourth, CA between the hours of 8:00 AM - 12:00PM (Noon). The said Board of Directors will meet at the Beckwourth FIRE STATION on May 20, 2021 at 6:30 PM for purpose of approving the preliminary budget of 2021/2022 for said Fire District at which time and place any taxpayer in the district may appear and be heard regarding the increase, decrease or omission of any item of the budget, or for the inclusion of additional items. The final budget will be approved at the June 17, 2021 Board Meeting. Daniel Smith, Chairman Beckwourth Fire District